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Empowering Change:

Advancing Maternal Health Together
Oct. 29-30, 2025

Day 1: Ignite Sessions: Spotlight on lowa’s Maternal Health Innovations

¢ Megan Aucutt- Aucutt.Megan@healthybirthday.org
e Sarah Hybels- Hybels.Sarah@healthybirthday.org

« Jen Rowray- Rowray.Jenifer@healthybirthday.org
« Lydia Amissah-Harris- Lydia.amissah-harris@scottcountyiowa.gov
o Christine Young- Cyoung@broadlawns.org

o Ashley Ezzio- Ashley.ezzio@drake.edu

« Michael Burger- michael.berger@drake.edu

o Lal Muani- muani@embarciowa.org

« Becky Borgman- BBorgman@everystep.org,

« Bethany Hanson- blhanson@emplifyhealth.org,

« Ebonie Baily- ibdoulascollective@gmail.com

« Nafla Poff-Dainty- Nafla.Poff-Dainty@hhs.iowa.gov
« Jodi Bowen-Fuentes- Jodi@®lunaiowa.org,

o Audri Lu-Uhlken- Audriddmonsooniowa.org,
 Brittney Haskins- Brittney.Haskins@unitypoint.org
o Lori Oetkin- Loetken@siouxlanddistricthealth.org,
+ Brooke Olson- Brooke@sucesslink.us

o Jill White- jill@successlink.us

« Amanda Staab- amanda-staab@uiowa.edu

+ Nichole Newman- nicole.newman@hhs.iowa.gov

o Dr. Stephani Radke- stephanie-radke@uiowa.edu

Day 2: Deep Dive into Maternal Health
« Megan Aucutt- Aucutt.Megan@healthybirthday.org « Katie Nyberg- Katie@theiowababylady.com

o Sarah Hybels- Hybels.Sarah@healthybirthday.org « Maya Hardigan- Maya@meetmae.com
« Jen Rowray- Rowray.Jenifer@healthybirthday.org o Ebonie Bailey- jbdoulascollective@gmail.com
« Naya Thomas- Thomas.Naya@healthybirthday.org o Helena Jacobs- Helena.m.jacobs@gmail.com

« Dr. Jennifer Moore- JMoore@mdicaidinnovation.org ¢ Neika Christalin- NChristalin@bphc.org_

« Brittney Haskins- Brittney.Haskins@unitypoint.org, o Ruta Lauleva Lau-iufi- Lauleva.aiono@manapasfika.org,
« Brad Edwards- brad@dearfathers.com « Becky Borgman- BBorgman@everystep.com

« Gabby Albert- galbert@4kira4moms.com o Aubrey Kitchel- Akitchel@tippecanoe.in.gov.

« La-Zette Smith- Lazettes@lasaaunlives.org ¢ Rose Horton-_founder@notonmywatchconsulting.com
« Nigel Branch- Rhelan2014@gmail.com

e Anna Rodney- hello@chicagofamilydoulas.com

o Lauren Sullivan- Lauren.sullivan2@unitypoint.org

« Dr. Sarah Pachtman- Sarah@healthymamadoc.com

o Dr. Donna Santillan- Donna-santillan@uiowa.edu

o Lauren Ronnfeldt- Lauren-ronnfeldt@uiowa.edu

o Dr Angela Lober- Alober@awhonn.org

e Audri Lu-Uhlken- Audri@ddmonsooniowa.org,

+ Camie Beradi- Camie@tinyhood.com

« Dr William T. Story- William-story@uiowa.edu

« Tina Branch- Tina.branch2014@gmail.com

« Monique Amis- Monigue.Amis@dph.sbcounty.gov

« Janet Horras- Janet.horras@institutefsp.org,

« Karissa Dailey- Karissa.dailey@wellpoint.com




